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SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Saguaro High School

ldorado Park, Scotts

dale,

AZ

- 10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 2035 Christopher Heron JR Desert Mountain 20:24.7 6:35
2 2 2042 Andrew Vekich SO Desert Mountain 21:14.6 6:51
3 3 2033 Oscar De Luigi FR Desert Mountain 21:25.8 6:54
4 4 2032 David Chin FR Desert Mountain 22:25.1 7:13
5 5 2060 Adrian Moreno Ochoa FR Saguaro 23:02.5 7:25
6 1984 Mark Radonich SO Arcadia 23:11.8 7:28
7 6 2053 Nicholas Carceller SR Saguaro 23:54.3 7:42
8 2010 Nicholas Vasquez JR Chaparral (AZ) 24:05.6 7:46
9 1982 Scott Gurley SO Arcadia 25:01.8 8:04
10 7 2040 Matthew Mowrey JR Desert Mountain 25:28.9 8:13
11 8 2026 Julian Albanil FR Desert Mountain 26:18.6 8:29
12 9 2041 Ethan Savarirayan SO Desert Mountain 26:48.0 8:38
13 10 2052 Adric Brown SO Saguaro 26:55.2 8:40
14 1987 Christian Stewart SR Arcadia 27:05.3 8:44
15 11 2059 David McClure SO Saguaro 27:06.2 8:44
16 2008 Nicolaas Schmid SO Chaparral (AZ) 28:10.4 9:05
17 2012 Alexander Barker SR Coronado 29:34.1 9:32
18 12 2055 Dylan Erickson JR Saguaro 30:04.3 9:41
19 2002 Jacob Bates SO Chaparral (AZ) 31:59.9 10:18
SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Saguaro High School
Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/17/2020
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Team Scores Boys 5K Run Open
1. 17 Desert Mountain ( 22:11.9 1:50:59.1 5:04.2)
1 1 2035 Christopher Heron JR 20:24.7
2 2 2042 Andrew Vekich SO 21:14.6
3 3 2033 Oscar De Luigi FR 21:25.8
4 4 2032 David Chin FR 22:25.1
5 7 2040 Matthew Mowrey JR 25:28.9
[ ( 8) 2026 Julian Albanil FR 26:18.6
7 ( 9) 2041 Ethan Savarirayan SO 26:48.0
2. 44  Saguaro ( 26:12.5 2:11:02.5 7:01.8)
1 5 2060 Adrian Moreno Ochoa FR 23:02.5
2 6 2053 Nicholas Carceller SR 23:54.3
3 10 2052 Adric Brown SO 26:55.2
4 11 2059 David McClure SO 27:06.2
5 12 2055 Dylan Erickson JR 30:04.3

Incomplete Teams:
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E

SUSD Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Saguaro High School
Scottsdale,

ldorado Park,

AZ

10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Open
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 2020 Ella Larsen FR Desert Mountain 24:51.6 8:01
2 2 2023 Shelby Roberts SO Desert Mountain 25:50.5 8:20
3 3 2013 Ivy Brethour SO Desert Mountain 26:52.9 8:40
4 4 2015 Maxamilia Hackert SR Desert Mountain 27:02.0 8:43
5 2048 Jalyn Krenzen SO Saguaro 27:44.9 8:56
6 5 2017 Lola Houser SO Desert Mountain 29:25.1 9:29
7 1996 Brooke Redman FR Chaparral (AZ) 32:12.6 10:23
8 2049 Gabrielle Weigel FR Saguaro 32:52.5 10:35
9 2043 Morgan Baltzell FR Saguaro 32:59.8 10:38
10 1978 Hailey Smith FR Arcadia 36:34.9 11:47
11 1997 Emma Rudder FR Chaparral (AZ) 42:50.1 13:48
SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Saguaro High School
Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ - 10/17/2020
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open
1 15 Desert Mountain (- 26:48.5 2:14:02.1 4:33.5)
1 1 2020 Ella Larsen FR 24:51.6
2 2 2023 Shelby Roberts SO 25:50.5
3 3 2013 Ivy Brethour SO 26:52.9
4 4 2015 Maxamilia Hackert SR 27:02.0
5 5 2017 Lola Houser SO 29:25.1
Incomplete Teams:
Saguaro
2048 Jalyn Krenzen SO, 2049 Gabrielle Weigel FR, 2043 Morgan Baltzell FR
Chaparral (AZ)
1996 Brooke Redman FR, 1997 Emma Rudder FR
Arcadia
1978 Hailey Smith FR
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Event 3

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Saguaro High School
Eldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ

- 10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 206l
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4 2030
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2001

8 1986

9 2051

10 2056
11 2054
12 1985
13 1979
14 2037
15 2062
16 2057
17 1988
2006

18 1989
2009

19 1983
20 2058

Ethan Rodriguez-Story
Logan Kerr

Brady McCaskill
Brett Becicka
Josh Head

Logan Brethour
Andrew Alexander
Konstantin Bargas
Luke Sleeth

Broc Berg

Van Kathol
Nathaniel Dunckley
Mateo Rodriguez
Kyle Baglo

Julian Kimble
Luka Smolens
Charles Mann
Desmond Traynor
Joseph Kahn
Carson Trickel
Benjamin Seldin
Leonardo Montoya
Parker Marriott

Year School Finals Pace
SR Saguaro 16:55.7 5:27
JR Desert Mountain 17:34.2 5:40
SO Desert Mountain 17:36.9 5:41
JR Desert Mountain 18:29.3 5:58
SR Desert Mountain 18:29.9 5:58
SR Desert Mountain 18:55.2 6:06
SR Desert Mountain 19:06.9 6:10
JR Chaparral (AZ) 19:19.3 ©6:14
JR Arcadia 19:38.9 6:20
SR Saguaro 19:48.9 6:23
FR Saguaro 19:53.3 6:25
SO Saguaro 19:59.1 6:26
SO Arcadia 20:01.8 6:27
FR Arcadia 20:04.4 6:28
SO Desert Mountain 20:14.3 6:31
JR Saguaro 20:52.0 6:43
JR Saguaro 20:52.8 6:44
SR Arcadia 21:13.7 6:50
FR Chaparral (AZ) 21:17.3 6:52
SR Arcadia 22:18.9 7:11
SO Chaparral (AZ) 22:33.5 7T:16
SO Arcadia 22:36.6  T7:17
JR Saguaro 23:33.6  7:35
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SUSD Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Saguaro High School

ldorado Park, Scottsdale,

AZ

10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

1 20 Desert Mountain

1 2 2036 Logan Kerr JR
2 3 2038 Brady McCaskill SO
3 4 2030 Brett Becicka JR
4 5 2034 Josh Head SR
5 6 2031 Logan Brethour SR
[ ( 7) 2027 Andrew Alexander SR
7 ( 14) 2037 Julian Kimble S0
2 46 Saguaro

1 1 2061 Ethan Rodriguez-Story SR
2 9 2051 Broc Berg SR
3 10 2056 Van Kathol FR
4 11 2054 Nathaniel Dunckley SO
5 15 2062 Luka Smolens JR
[ (16) 2057 Charles Mann JR
7 ( 20) 2058 Parker Marriott JR
3 68 Arcadia

1 8 1986 Luke Sleeth JR
2 12 1985 Mateo Rodriguez SO
3 13 1979 Kyle Baglo EFR
4 17 1988 Desmond Traynor SR
5 18 1989 Carson Trickel SR
9 (19) 1983 Leonardo Montoya SO

Incomplete Teams:
Chaparral (AZ)
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2006 Joseph Kahn FR, 2009 Benjamin Seldin SO
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Event 4

SUSD Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Saguaro High School

Eldorado Park,

Scottsdale, AZ

- 10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

O ~J o Ul WDN B

S I I R e e e e e N N e
WNHFOWOW-ToNUd WN H O W

O ~J o Ul WDN B

PR R R e
o0 WN P O W

18
19

2025
1999
2022
2050
2047
2000
2045
2021
2046
1994
2016
2024
2014
2044
2019
1990
1998
1977
1976
1992
1993
1974
1975

Haley Wilkinson
Hayden Sparks
Morgan Rhorer
Unique Zuniga
Carmen Kathol
Sarah Turner
Mary Evans
Madelyn Mykytiuk
Lucy Herbert
Bethany McCallister
Isabelle Hogan
Elise Short
Claryssa Dunigan
Aranea Dunckley
Kaia Lahann
Aidan Briggs
Jade Singer
Catalina Rodriguez
Gabrielle Pohlad
Sarah Holligan
Hannah Hollligan
Rebeca Campos
Aani Nagaiah

Year School Finals Pace
FR Desert Mountain 20:41.6 6:40
SR Chaparral (AZ) 20:50.1 6:43
JR Desert Mountain 21:31.7 6:56
JR Saguaro 21:33.9 6:57
SO Saguaro 21:35.9 6:58
SR Chaparral (AZ) 21:41.3 ©6:59
JR Saguaro 21:42.7 7:00
JR Desert Mountain 21:46.5 7:01
JR Saguaro 21:48.9 7:02
FR Chaparral (AZ) 22:05.5 7:07
JR Desert Mountain 22:17.7 T:11
SR Desert Mountain 22:27.6 T7:14
SR Desert Mountain 22:40.2 7:18
SR Saguaro 23:17.8 7:30
FR Desert Mountain 23:46.6 7:40
SR Chaparral (AZ) 24:48.3 8:00
SR Chaparral (AZ) 25:24.2 8:11
SR Arcadia 25:32.6 8:14
SR Arcadia 25:47.3 8:18
SO Chaparral (AZ) 25:54.2 8:21
SR Chaparral (AZ) 26:43.8 8:37
SR Arcadia 32:30.9 10:28
FR Arcadia 32:50.7 10:35
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SUSD Cross Country Championship

Hosted by Saguaro High School

ldorado Park, Scottsdale, AZ -

10/17/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores No Division Listing

Page

( 21:45
FR 20:
JR 21:
JR 21:
JR 22:
SR 22
SR 22
FR 23:
( 21:59.
JR 21:
SO 21:
JR 21:
JR 21:
SR 23:
( 22:57.
SR 20:
SR 21:
FR 22:
SR 24 :
SR 25
S0 25:
SR 26:

1 35 Desert Mountain

1 1 2025 Haley Wilkinson

2 3 2022 Morgan Rhorer

3 8 2021 Madelyn Mykytiuk

4 11 2016 Isabelle Hogan

5 12 2024 Elise Short

6 ( 13) 2014 Claryssa Dunigan

7 (15) 2019 Kaia Lahann

2 39 Saguaro

1 4 2050 Unique Zuniga

2 5 2047 Carmen Kathol

3 7 2045 Mary Evans

4 9 2046 Lucy Herbert

5 14 2044 Aranea Dunckley

3 51 Chaparral (AZ)

1 2 1999 Hayden Sparks

2 6 2000 Sarah Turner

3 10 1994 Bethany McCallister

4 16 1990 Aidan Briggs

5 17 1998 Jade Singer

6 ( 18) 1992 Sarah Holligan

7 (19) 1993 Hannah Hollligan
Incomplete Teams:
Arcadia

1977 Catalina Rodriguez SR,

1975 Aani Nagaiah FR

1976 Gabrielle Pohlad SR,
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1974 Rebeca Campos SR,



